#### 501940922 06/01/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Institut Straumann AG	04/11/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Straumann Holding AG	
Street Address:	Peter Merian-Weg 12	
City:	Basel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-4002	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7294352

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)367-4600 Phone: 6173674600

Email: thendricks@rhoiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Therese A. Hendricks
Address Line 1: 100 Cambridge Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2101

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$002-7504US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Therese A. Hendricks

Total Attachments: 3

501940922

source=Assignmenttofile#page1.tif source=Assignmenttofile#page2.tif source=Assignmenttofile#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 028302 FRAME: 0653

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Institut Straumann AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having a place of business at Peter Merian-Weg 12, Basel Switzerland CH-4002 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the full and record owner of the U.S. patent listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS, Straumann Holding AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having a place of business at Peter Merian-Weg 12, CH-4002 Basel, Switzerland (hereinafter the "Assignee") desires to acquire said entire interest in said U.S. patent and the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns and transfers onto the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said US patent, including any renewals, revivals, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention; and Assignor further agrees to execute upon request of the Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure such patent protection in the U.S. and otherwise give full effect and perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, has caused this Assignment to be executed in their names by their duly elected officers on the dates indicated hereinafter.

	(Assignor)
11th of April 2012	By: Walle
Date	Name: Dr. Sandro Matter
	Title: Head BU Prosthetics
	Institut Straumann AG (Assignor)
11th of April 2012	BV: Sterre
Date	Name: Dr. Paul Georg Maué
	Title: Head Intellectual Property

Straumann Holding AG (Assignee)

11th of April 2012

Date

By: WWW

Name: Dr. Sandro Matter
Title: authorized signatory

Straumann Holding AG

(Assignee)

11th of April 2012

Date

Name: Dr. Paul Georg Ma

Name: Dr. Paul Georg Maué Title: authorized signatory

# SCHEDULE A

Docket No.	U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Recorded Reel/Frame Date
S002/7504US2	10/698,618	10/30/2003	7,294,352	11/13/2007	023208/0576-0581 11 September 2009
					0099992/0968-0970 1 June 1999

3

PATENT REEL: 028302 FRAME: 0656